# ALL SAINTS ANGLICAN SCHOOL SHEPPARTON

## 2024 FEES AND CHARGES

## **Registration Fee**

In order to register a student for enrolment, an Application for Enrolment Form must be completed and a fee of \$55.00 per child (incl. GST) paid. This fee is non-refundable and is designed to cover the administration costs associated with enrolments and interviews. Please note that the payment of this fee does not guarantee enrolment.

## **Enrolment Fee**

Confirmation of the enrolment is dependent upon an interview and upon the payment of a non-refundable Enrolment Fee. This fee is to secure your child's place at the School. This fee is not deducted from the annual tuition fees. The Enrolment Fee is \$150 (incl. GST) per child.

#### **Annual Tuition Fee**

Year Level	Tuition Fee
Preparatory	\$3,500
Year 1	\$3,500
Year 2	\$3,500
Year 3	\$3,900
Year 4	\$3,900
Year 5	\$3,900
Year 6	\$3,900
Year 7	\$5,500

## **Resource Levy**

An annual \$400.00 Resource Levy per child is charged to meet the costs of providing incidental tuition costs including printing, electronic material, curriculum supplies and resources, sports equipment, computer programs and software.

# **Camps and Excursions**

Students are expected to participate in camps and excursions. Costs vary depending on the activity and every effort is made to keep the costs to a minimum.

## **Camps, Sport and Excursions Fund (CSEF)**

CSEF is provided by the Victorian Government to assist eligible families to cover the cost of school trips, camps and sporting activities. Families who hold a valid means-tested concession card or are a temporary foster parent are eligible to apply for CSEF. Annual amounts are approximately \$125 for a primary student and \$225 for a secondary student. The allowance is paid to the school to be used for camp, sporting and excursion costs. Eligible families will have an adjustment made to the total camp/resource levy where applicable. For more information visit www.education.vic.gov.au/csef



#### **Co-Curricular Activities**

It is expected that students will participate in co-curricular activities organised by the School or in conjunction with community groups. Some of these activities may involve a cost, with details advised from time to time. Payment for such activities will not be reduced if a student does not attend such an activity after it has commenced.

## **Family Sibling Discount**

A reduction of **15%** of the Tuition Fee is made for the second child of the family attending the School, **25%** for the third child, and **40%** for the fourth and subsequent children of the family attending in the same calendar year.

# **Terms of Payment**

Fees will be billed annually. The 2024 fees and levies will be invoiced prior to the commencement of Term 1 and are payable by the due date. Alternative arrangements may be made to pay your account fortnightly, monthly or by Term. More details of these arrangements will be published in 2023.

## **Early Payment Discount**

Families who pay the annual fee on or before the published due date are entitled to a 5% discount. This is applied to the fee amount after any other discounts and provided there are no other amounts owing to the school.

## **Methods of Payment**

A range of payment options will be available to pay the annual fees. Details on these methods of payment will be published in 2023.

#### **Concession Card Holder Discounts**

This scheme provides a 50% discount on tuition fees (only) for eligible students. More details of these arrangements will be published in 2023.

#### Withdrawal or Absence of Students

A full term's notice in writing to the Principal must be given to withdraw a student from the school. Failure to provide full notice will result in the charge of a term's Tuition Fee. No refunds are available for student absence.

All Saints Anglican School
PO Box 6555
Shepparton BC 3632
\$\sigma 1800 978 701
\$\pi\$ allsaints.vic.edu.au